

ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
ANAND

NAME OF WORK:- Upgrading facility in brooder house-1 of poultry unit at A. A. U. Anand.

SCHEDULE : B :

It no.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Removing work of existing M.S. Jali with M.S. Angle, flat, bolt, nuts etc complete including cutting, transpotation to store at A.A.U., site etc. complete.	185.00	50.00	sqm	9250.00
		sqm			
2	Dismantalling of wooden door with shutter, hold fast, and other attechment etc complete including stacking at EE office compound.	2.00	114.86	no	229.72
		nos			
3	Scrapping of existing tiles laid in cement mortar at any height including scaffolding, tools & plants, stacking of serviceable matreial and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift as and where directed by etc complete EIC (To be disposed in Veterinary campus b/h Aniket)	30.00	29.44	sqm	883.20
		sqm			
4	Dismantalling of PCC work including scaffolding, tools & plants, stacking of serviceable matreial and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift as and where directed by etc complete EIC. (To be disposed in Veterinary campus b/h Aniket)	30.00	372.61	cum	11178.30
5	Dismantalling of brick work in cement mortar etc complete including tools & plants, stacking of serviceable matreial and disposal of unserviceable material with all lead and lift as and where directed by etc complete EIC. (To be disposed in Veterinary campus b/h Aniket)	20.00	336.97	cum	6739.40
		cum			
6	Providing and laying 50mm thick cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 Cement, 2 Course Sand, 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer finished with a floating coat of neat cement including making 30cm x 30cm falce, curing etc complete as directed by EIC.	228.00	220.58	Smt.	50292.24
		Smt.			

7	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1 Cement, 4 coarse sand, 8 stone aggregates 40mm. Nominal size) for flooring including curing, cost of formwork, compaction etc complete as directed by EIC.	19.00	2144.10	Cmt.	40737.90
		Cmt.			
8	Providing, laying and constructing Brick work using common burnt clay conventional building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg / cm ² in above plinth in Cement Mortar (1:6) (1 Cement, 6 fine sand) including ranking out joints, curing scaffolding etc complete.	5.00	3097.60	cum	15488.00
		cum			
9	Providing and fixing MS door using 40x40x6 mm MS angle frame fixed in RCC or brick masonry, shutter frame 30x30x3mm MS angle with 25x5mm MS flat & 2mm thick MS plate with necessary 12mm dia aldrap/ , 10mm dia tadi, handles, hinges, stoppers etc including primer coat of red oxide and two coat raw silk oil paint of Asian/Berger including cleaning, brushing etc complete as per design and drawing.	5.10	3289.60	sqm	16776.96
		sqm			
10	Providing and fixing tata make 15mm x 15mm x 12G, G.I. Crimped Jali with 35x35x6 mm thick M.S. angle frame and 35x6 mm M.S. flat on both side (two nos. horizontal & two vertical) fitted with crimped jali using welding/nut bolts and necessary fastening for wall including applying priming coat after preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wool, scrappers and sand papers with ready mixed red oxide and painting two coats with synthetic enamel raw silk oil paint of asian/berger to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc completed as per design & drawing and as directed by Engineer - in - charge.	214.00	2574.98	Smt.	551045.72
		Smt.			

11	Providing and fixing tata make 15mm x 15mm x 12G, G.I. Crimped Jali door with 40x40x6mm M.S. Angle door frame, 35x35x6 mm thick M.S. angle shutter frame and 35x6 mm M.S. flat nine horizontal & two vertical) fitted with crimped jali using nut bolts, Aldrap, stopper, handle and necessary fastening for wall including applying priming coat after preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wool, scrappers and sand papers with ready mixed red oxide and painting two coats with synthetic enamel raw silk oil paint of asian/berger to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter etc completed as per design & drawing and as directed by Engineer - in - charge.	44.00	2728.16	sqm	120039.04
		sqm			
12	Providing and applying 15mm thick smooth cement plaster in single coat on brick / concrete wall for interior /exterior plastering up to floor two level in true line and level in C .M. 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including finishing even and smooth with floating coat of neat cement slurry including scaffolding curing etc complete as directed by Engineer in-charge.	133.00	138.41	sqm	18408.53
		sqm			
			Total	₹	841069.01

NOTE :-

Labour will not be allowed to stay in campus except watchman & his family only.

ઢેઁડર ઁરઁલર ઢેકેદલરે ઢલરે Special Condition (GST)

As per Government G.R. 2% GST will be deducted from bills of contractor.

કલરેપલલક ઇજઁર

I/We hereby agree to carryout and complete the above mentioned work at _____% (Percentage) above / below than the rates mentioned for above item in Schedule-‘B’.

Contractor's sign

Executive Engineer